Peixian Yingcui 282,420 H Shares 0.46% 0.42% December 7, 2026

Guangzhou Chengheng 120,780 H Shares 0.19% 0.18% December 7, 2026

– 7 –

Name

Number of Shares
held in the Company

subject to lock-up
undertakings
upon Listing

H Shares as
% of total issued

H Shares after the
Global Offering subject
to lock-up undertakings

upon Listing

% of total issued share
capital in the Company

subject to lock-up
undertakings
upon Listing

Last day subject
to the lock-up
undertakings (Note)

Shanghai Changshi 53,640 H Shares 0.09% 0.08% December 7, 2026

Ren Yaocong 53,640 H Shares 0.09% 0.08% December 7, 2026

Sun Yi 53,640 H Shares 0.09% 0.08% December 7, 2026

Feng Jingfen 53,640 H Shares 0.09% 0.08% December 7, 2026

Total 36,933,180
(including 32,219,280

H Shares)

52.01% 55.40%

Note:	 Under the applicable PRC laws, all existing Shareholders (including Pre-IPO Investors) are subject to a lock-up period of twelve months following the Listing Date.

PLACEE CONCENTRATION ANALYSIS

Placees*

Number of
H Shares

allotted

Allotment
as % of

 International
Offering

Allotment
as % of

total Offer
Shares

Number of
Shares held

upon Listing

% of total
issued share
capital upon

Listing

Top 1 1,481,400 24.69% 22.22% 1,481,400 2.22%

Top 5 4,147,900 69.13% 62.22% 4,147,900 6.22%

Top 10 5,177,200 86.29% 77.66% 5,177,200 7.77%

Top 25 5,952,800 99.21% 89.29% 5,952,800 8.93%

Note:

*	 Ranking of placees is based on the number of H Shares allotted to the placees.

– 8 –

H SHAREHOLDER CONCENTRATION ANALYSIS

H Shareholders*

Number of
H Shares

allotted

Allotment
as % of

International
Offering

Allotment
as % of

total Offer
Shares

Number of
H Shares held

upon Listing

% of total
issued H Share

capital upon
Listing

Number of
Shares held

upon Listing

Top 1 0 0.00% 0.00% 23,066,820 37.23% 23,066,820

Top 5 0 0.00% 0.00% 44,455,920 71.76% 44,455,920

Top 10 2,814,700 46.91% 42.22% 51,576,100 83.25% 56,290,000

Top 25 5,036,500 83.94% 75.55% 59,987,260 96.83% 64,701,160